FOAM RATIO CONTROLLER
MODEL VRCTECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 210 N Industrial Park Drive, Hastings MI 49058
Telephone: 269-945-9501 Technical Services: 877-384-5464 Fax: 269-818-1680 Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page www.vikinggroupinc.com
 Page 1 of 14
Form No. F_102421   Rev 02    April 2023    |    TD1.3.2.1S/12082022/en
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION

Maximum Operating Inlet Pressure 175 PSI / 12.1 bar (1.2MPa)
Proportioning Range Refer to Table 3.4.1 or 3.4.2
3.4 Ordering Information
1. Select connection type Grooved (Table 3.4.1) or Flanged (Table 3.4.2).
Note:  Take care in selecting the correct part number due to different connection styles (different grooved outside diameters,
flanges and threads)
2. Select the Foam Concentrate Type in table 3.4.1 or 3.4.2
3. The minimum and maximum flow demand of the sprinkler/deluge system must be known to ensure correct selec-
tion of the ratio controller. The required minimum flow rate should be higher than the minimum flow rate shown in
table 3.4.1 or 3.4.2 for the Foam Type selected in Step 2). The required higher flow rate should be lower than the
maximum flow rate shown in table 3.4.1 or 3.4.2. If more than one size of ratio controller is suitable then size se-
lection can then be based on the size of the riser or supply pipework into which the ratio controller will be installed.
Note: The flow rates in the FM Approval and UL Listing sometimes differ. Please check the flow range data in table 3.4.1 or
3.4.2 according to the FM Approval or UL Listing.
4. After selecting the size, check the appropriate graph in section 7.2.1 to ensure the required flows are possible at the avail-
able system pressure. If not, it may be necessary to increase to the next pipe size.
Note: Grooved Nickel Aluminium Bronze Ratio Controllers are standard for EMEA and Asia sales regions and Brass is
standard for the Americas. Flanged Ratio Controllers are only available in Nickel Aluminium Bronze.
Ordering example: A Ratio Controller is required with a minimum flow rate of 65 GPM and maximum flow rate of 570 GPM using
Viking XMAX Foam Concentrate in a 3” Wet System. The ordering part number is VRC089JAN in EMEA/Asia and F20152N in
the Americas.
FOAM RATIO CONTROLLER
MODEL VRCTECHNICAL DATA
The Viking Corporation, 210 N Industrial Park Drive, Hastings MI 49058
Telephone: 269-945-9501 Technical Services: 877-384-5464 Fax: 269-818-1680 Email: techsvcs@vikingcorp.com
Visit the Viking website for the latest edition of this technical data page www.vikinggroupinc.com
 Page 3 of 14
Form No. F_102421   Rev 02    April 2023    |    TD1.3.2.1S/12082022/en
Table 3.4.1 - Ordering information (Grooved Connection)
Connection
Foam Type5
Part Number Foam Inlet
Orifice Size FM Approved UL Listed
Body
Grooved
Foam
Inlet
Grooved
Nickel
Aluminium
Bronze2,4
Brass3 Inch mm
Minimum
Flow Rate1
Maximum
Flow Rate1
Minimum
Flow Rate
Maximum
Flow Rate
GPM L/min GPM L/min GPM L/min GPM L/min
2"
(51mm)
1.5”
(48,3mm)
Viking USP, 3% VRC060JAL F20282L 0.221 5.61 95 360 309 1170 -- -- -- --
Viking ARK, 3% VRC060JP F20282P 0.227 5.77 93 352 300 1136 -- -- -- --
Viking USP, 3% VRCS060JAL F25332L 0.127 3.22 49 185 104 394 -- -- -- --
Viking ARK, 3% VRCS060JP F25332P 0.127 3.22 40 151 101 382 -- -- -- --
2.5”
(76,0mm)
1.5”
(48,3mm)
Viking USP, 3% VRC076JAL -- 0.276 7.01 155 587 502 1900 -- -- -- --
Viking ARK, 3% VRC076JP -- 0.278 7.06 165 625 475 1798 -- -- -- --
2.5”
(73,0mm)
1.5”
(48,3mm)